GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1945
ANSWERED ON 20.12.2023

Changes in the syllabus of Indian history
1945 # Shri Digvijaya Singh:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has made any changes in the syllabus of Indian History being taught in school and college classes, if so, the details of classes for which changes have been made or likely to be made in the history syllabus along with the details thereof; and

(b) whether any committee has been constituted for the changes made or to be made, if so, the name of its members?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(SMT. ANNPURNA DEVI)

(@ & (b) Following the release of the National Curriculum Framework for School
Education, 2023, a National Syllabus and Teaching-Learning Material Committee (NSTC) has been constituted to develop syllabi and textbooks for grades 6-12. Under the guidance of NSTC, a Curricular Area Group has been constituted in the area of Social Science which includes History, Political Science, Geography, etc., to develop syllabi for grades 6-12. List of the members of the committee has been notified by NCERT and is available on NCERT website at following link:

https://ncert.nic.in/pdf/announcement/notices/Revised Notification of CAG-Social Science.pdf
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